8 CPD credits e
anticipated @
Anaesthesia Research 2021

10-11 November 2021

Venue: Online
Registration: £60 for both days (discounted rates available)
Clinical Content Lead: Professor Mike Grocott, Southampton

Join us online in November, as we bring together the following groups to highlight anaesthetic research
from the past year:

e National Institute for Academic Anaesthesia (NIAA)

e Anaesthetic Research Society (ARS)

e Health Services Research Centre (HSRC)

e UK Perioperative Medicine Clinical Network Trials (POMCTN)
e Association of Anaesthetists

On the event day, log in from the comfort of your own home, your office, or any where that is convenient,
to watch research presentations and put your questions to the speakers in a live interactive webinar. All
you need is an internet connection and a quiet room.

We have included local sessions to allow time for delegates to organise local meetings with colleagues
either virtually or in-person, between the scheduled sessions on the programme.

BOOK NOW >
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https://rcoa.ac.uk/events/anaesthesia-research-2020
https://www.rcoa.ac.uk/education-and-events/anaesthesia-research-2019

RCOA -

Royal College of Anaesthetists

Anaesthesia Research 2021

Wednesdox 10 November 2021

09:45-09:55

09:55-10:00

Grab a coffee and join us for the event start

Welcome and introduction

TBC

Association of Anaesthetists and Anaesthesia session: Accept, revise or reject - maximizing your chances of

publication

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:15

10:15-10:20

10:20-10:25

10:25-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-13:00

13:00-13:30

Introduction

Accept: The perfect article

Revise: Improving the presentation of your research
Reject: The most common reasons for rejection
Q&A session

Take a short break

Local session

Break for lunch

Dr Kariem El-Boghdadly
Dr Helen Laycock
Dr Ben Morton

Dr Louise Savic

POMCIN session

13:30-13:45

13:45-14:00

14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00

UK Critical Care Research: Where are we now?
Equipoise: The driver and barrier to research

CAMELOT: Continuous rectus sheath Analgesia in eMErgency
LapaOTomy

SINFONIA: Sugammadex for preventloN oF pOst-operative
pulmoNary complicAtions

VITAL: Volatlle vs Total infravenous Anaesthesia for major non-
cardiac surgery — a randomised controlled trial

Take a short break
Local session

End of day 1

Programme subject to change.
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Dr Ben Creagh-Brown
Dr Mandeep Phull

Dr Ronelle Mouton

Dr Jon Silversides

Dr Joyce Yeung /
Dr Shaman Jhaniji
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Thursdox 1T November 2021

08:45-09:15

09:15-09:20

09:20-09:50

09:50-10:00

Replay of the pre-course video presentations
Opening remarks TBC
Live Q&A session with the NIAA Research Award finalists

Short break

Anaesthetic Research Society session

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:01

11:01-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-13:00

13:00-13:30

A quantative evaluation of aerosol generation during Dr Andy Shrimpton

oropharyngeal suction

Brainwave viscosity in propofol anaesthesia Dr Marco Fabus

Contemporary use of antimicrobial prophyalxis for surgical Dr Priyanthi Dias

patients: An observational cohort study

Recalibration of APACHE Il for mortality prediction in an adult
intensive care population to include novel covid pneumonia
diagnostic category

Dr Ruaraidh Campbell

1-minute silence for Remembrance Day

Dr Andrew Dalton/ Dr
Gareth Kitchen

Continuous vital signs monitors: A replacement for traditional
vital signs?

The Cav1.1 p.T1009k variant is a novel pathogenic variant for Dr Vikas Kaura

malignant hyperthermia
Take a short break
Local session

Break for lunch

HSRC sponsored session:

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:45

15:45-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15

SNAP-3: Frailty and delirium Dr Claire Swarbrick

Qualitative insights from PQIP Dr Georgina Singleton

Core outcomes for clinial trials in perioperative and anaesthesia  Dr Oliver Boney

care (COMPAC)

Take a short break

Local session

Take a short break

Awards and closing remarks

End of day 2

Programme subject to change.
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